Civil Law (Wrongs) Professional Standards Council Appointment 2018 (No 3)*

Notifiable instrument NI2018-50

made under the

Civil Law (Wrongs) Act 2002, s 4.38, schedule 4 (Membership of council), s 4.39, schedule 4 (Chairperson and deputy chairperson of council), and s 4.44 (Filling of vacancy in office of member)

1 Name of instrument

This instrument is the Civil Law (Wrongs) Professional Standards Council Appointment 2018 (No 3).

2 Commencement

This instrument commences on the day after it is notified.

3 Appointment

I appoint:

- 1) Mr Steven Finch SC as a member and chair of the Professional Standards Council until 31 March 2018, and
- 2) Mr Andrew Lumsden to be a member of the Professional Standards Council until 31 March 2018.

Gordon Ramsay MLA Attorney-General 31 January 2018